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SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

SEOUL MULE

Ginseng Soju, Grapefruit, Ginger

YUGIN

Neversink Spirits Gin, Yuja

OMIJARITA

Madre Mezcal, Combier, Omija, Thai Chili, Gochugaru Salt

BUSSANHAENG

Montreuil Calvados, Absinthe, Pinot Noir Juice

SJG OLD FASHIONED

New Riff Rye, Laphroaig 10, Su Jeong Gwa

LA LINDA

Chicory Soju, Barr Hill Barrel Aged Gin, Creme de Moka, Espresso
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WINE BY THE GLASS

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

Krug “Grande Cuvée” Brut

Moet & Chandon “Dom Pérignon” Brut

Remi Leroy Rosé Extra Brut

Lahertes Fréres Blanc de Blancs Brut Nature

Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs North Coast California

WHITE

. Riesling Spéatlese “Niederhauser
Dénnhoff
Hermannshdhle” Nahe Germany

Pascal Cotat Sauvignon Blanc “La Grand Cote” Sancerre

. Vermentino Blend “Diplomate d’Empire”
Comte Abbatucci .
Corsica France

. . Chardonnay “Les Garennes” 1er Cru Puligny-
Vincent Prunier
Montrachet France

Barbara Ohlzelt  Griiner Veltliner “Z6binger” Kamptal Austria

Von Hdével Riesling Kabinett Mosel Valley

Frédéric Cossard Savagnin “Feel Good” Jura Vin de France

Opalie de ) P
R Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon Bordeaux
Chateau Coutet

Kumeu River Chardonnay Auckland New Zealand

MV

2015

MV

MV

2021

2022

2022

2011

2020

2024

2023

2022

2022

2023

110

95

45

38

28

30z / 50z

45 /75

50 /80

45 /75

70 /115
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24

35

32
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WINE BY THE GLASS

ROSE

Idlewild

RED

Jacques-Frédéric
Mugnier

Gaja

Chateau Margaux

Vega-Sicilia

Opus One

Little Boat

Sérafin Pere & Fils

Renato Fenocchio

Adaptation

Nebbiolo “Flora & Fauna” North Coast

California

Pinot Noir “Clos de la Maréchale” 1er Cru
Nuits-St-Georges France

Nebbiolo Barbaresco ltaly

Bordeaux Blend “Pavillon Rouge” France

Tempranillo “Valbuena 5” Ribera del

Duero

Bordeaux Blend Napa Valley California

Pinot Noir Russian River Valley California

Pinot Noir Gevrey-Chambertin

Nebbiolo “Sinquanteut” Piedmont Italy

Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley California

2022

2021

2020

2010

2019

2019

2022

2019

2020

2018

26

30z / 50z

70 /115

125 /200

110/ 180

115/185

130 /215
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42

36

38



SOJUu

Hwanggeum Bori 17°

Hwanggeum Bori 40°

Solsongju Damsol Pine 40°

Hwayang Pungjeongsagne 46°

Samhae 45°
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24
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CHUNGJU

Gamsa Blue Chungju

Yangchon Chungju

SAKE

Shiraiwa, Iwa 5 Assemblage 4 Junmai Daiginjo

BEER

Kiuchi Brewery “Hitachino White Ale” Naka Japan

Bronx Brewery “Well Earned Pilsner Bronx NY

Grimm Ales “Wavetable IPA” Brooklyn NY

18

18

60

16

18

18



NON-ALCOHOLIC PAIRING

115

Kolonne Null Riesling Germany 2022

NON #3 “Toasted Cinnamon & Yuzu” Melbourne, Australia

Leitz Chardonnay “Eins Zwei Zero” Germany

Copenhagen Sparkling Tea Company “Bla” Denmark

Muri “Yamilé” Sparkling Rosé Denmark

NON #7 “Stewed Cherry & Coffee” Melbourne, Australia

Navarro Vineyards Gewurtztraminer Philo California

ALL BEVERAGES ARE DESIGNATED AS ALCOHOL FREE HOWEVER CAN CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF ALCOHOL OR > 0.5% ALCOHOL BY VOLUME



TEMPERANCE COOLERS

PALOMA

Grape Fruit, Korean Chili Pepper, Seedlip Garden 108

YUJA SPRITZER

Sparkling Korean Citron Lemonade

MEISIL

Korean Green Plum, Mulberry Tea

OMIJA SOUR

Omija, Verjus, Seedlip Grove 42

SPARKLING TEA

TEA DEALERS, NEW YORK

WILD MOUNTAIN GREEN

CLASSIC ROAST OOLONG

COPENHAGEN SPARKLING TEA COMPANY, DENMARK

BLA - JASMINE, WHITE, DARJEELING

SPARKLING CIDER

DUCHE DE LONGUEVILLE
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12
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20

20
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NON-ALCOHOLIC WINE / WINE

ALTERNATIVE

SPARKLING

French Bloom “Le Blanc” France

French Bloom “Le Rosé” France

French Bloom “L’Extra Brut” Blanc de Blancs France

Muri “Yamilé” Rosé Denmark

WHITE
Kolonne Null Riesling Germany 2022
Leitz Chardonnay “Eins Zwei Zero” Germany

NON #3 “Toasted Cinnamon & Yuzu” Melbourne, Australia

RED
Leitz Pinot Noir “Zero Point Five” Germany

NON #7 “Stewed Cherry & Coffee” Melbourne, Australia

GRAPE JUICE

Navarro Vineyards Gewurtztraminer Philo California

Navarro Vineyards Pinot Noir Philo California

10

24
26
36
26

20
22
20

22
20

16
16



KOREAN TEA
TEA DEALERS, NEW YORK

WHITE LOTUS 99 x%t
Savory, White Flower, Slight Bitterness

ARTEMISIA %KX
Nutmeg, Pumpkin, Mint, Honey

MULBERRY LEAF &¢
Green Almond, Honey, Peppermint

>

WILD PERSIMMON Z ¢
Ripe Persimmon, Brioche, Tannins

S
2

BALHYO %X
Roasted Almond, Cocoa

SEJAK M X
Honeydew Melon, Roasted Nuts, Kale

WOOJEON 2 3H
Stone Fruit, Golden Flowers, Savory, Refreshing Bitterness

ARTISANAL TEA
TEA DEALERS, NEW YORK

DARJEELING
Smokey, Roasted Almonds, Floral, Slight Sweetness

TAl YANG HONG CHA
Woody Tannins, Cashews, Dried Cherries, Raisin

HUANG SHAN SHENG PUERH
Honey, Stone Fruit, Sour Plum

Ql DAN DA HONG PAO OOLONG
Rich, Buttery, Caramel, Floral
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Chateau d’Yquem

Chateau Suduiraut

Domaine des
Baumard

Kracher

Royal Tokaji

Felsina

D’Oliveiras

D’Oliveiras

Quinta do Noval

DESSERT WINE

Sauternes

Sauternes

Quarts de Chaume

Welschriesling Blend “Cuvée
Beerenauslese”

5 Puttonyos “Red Label”
Tokaji Asz( Hungary

Vin Santo del Chianti
Classico

Verdelho Madeira

Boal Madeira

20 Year Old Tawny Port

12

2005

2011

2017

2020

2017

2016

1912

1987

MV

20z/30z

135/195

38

28

26

40

28

225

80

28



DIGESTIF

Alpe Amer 18
Sapins 20
Bigallet China-China Amer 20
Amaro Nonino 35
Cynar 15
Chartreuse Green 30
Chartreuse Yellow 30
Chartreuse Green V.E.P. 100
Borgogno Barolo Chinato 30

EAU DE VIE / GRAPPA

Hans Reisetbauer, Raspberry 55
Hans Reisetbauer, Rowanberry 70
Hans Reisetbauer, Carrot 50
Laurent Cazottes, Goutte De Poire Williams 60
Laurent Cazottes, Goutte De Reine-Claude Dorée 60
Bortolo Nardini, Mandorla Grappa 25

13



CALVADOS

Montreuil, Reserve

Neversink Spirits Orchard Brandy

Adrien Camut, 6 yr

COGNAC

Cognac Park, Borderies Single Vineyard

Dudognon, Heritage 40 yr

Remy Martin, Tercet

Remy Martin, X.O.

Remy Martin, Louis XIII

ARMAGNAC

Chateau de Léberon, Tenaréze Solera 2001

Chateau de Léberon, Brut De Fut 1994

Domaine d'Aurensan, Les Carre des Fantomes

14

20

25

65

30

80

40

70

200 / 400

45

80

40



SINGLE MALT - SCOTLAND

Balvenie 21yr ‘Portwood’, Speyside 80
Ardbeg 19yr ‘Traigh Bhan’, Islay 80
Samaroli 2011 Caol lla, Islay #65 (2011) 55
Macallan 15yr, Speyside 47
Macallan 18yr, Speyside 86
Macallan Rare Cask, Speyside 120
Oban 14yr, West Highland 30
Oban 18yr, West Highland 52

15



SINGLE MALT - WORLD

Three Societies, ‘Ki One-Batch 1’, Korea

Three Societies, ‘Ki One-Batch 4 Peated’, Korea

Chichibu, ‘Malt & Grain’, Japan

Chichibu, ‘US Edition 2022’, Japan

Kanosuke Distillery Cask Strength 2023, Japan

Yamazaki Distillery, Single Malt 12 yr, Japan

Kurayoshi, ‘Pure Malt’ 12 yr, Japan

Hans Reisetbauer, Single Malt 12 yr, Austria

The Macklowe, Cask of Distinction #60, Kentucky

16

40

60

32

90

55

65

45

55

125/245



BLENDED SCOTCH

Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Hibiki Japanese Harmony, Suntory

RYE WHISKEY

New Riff Rye

Russell's Reserve Rye, 6 yr

Russell's Reserve Single Barrel 104°

WhistlePig Rye 10 yr

BOURBON

Russell’s Reserve, 10 yr

New Riff, Single Barrel

W.L. Weller, Special Reserve

E.H. Taylor, Small Batch

E.H. Taylor, Single Barrel

Van Winkle Special Reserve, 12 yr ‘Lot B’ 90.4°

Old Rip Van Winkle, 10 yr

Pappy Van Winkle’s Family Reserve, 15 yr

17

75

40

19

20

30

35

19

20

35

50

110

110/200

125/200

160/320



VODKA

Beluga Noble

Truman

GIN

Three Societies, ‘Jung One’ Single Malt Gin

Hans Reisetbauer, ‘Blue Gin’

Neversink Spirits

Hendricks

Tanqueray, ‘No. Ten’

Cadenhead’s, ‘Old Raj 110°’

Komasa Satsuma Gin

Osuzuyama Distillery, 'Osuzu’

Monkey 47

Barr Hill, ‘Reserve Tom Cat’

18

20

22

30

24

16

18

22

28

28
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TEQUILA

Mijenta, Blanco 20
Clase Azul, Plata 35
ArteNOM Selecién, ‘1414’ Reposado 30
ArteNOM Selecion, ‘1146’ Anejo 35
Clase Azul, Reposado 50
Clase Azul, Gold 100
Clase Azul, Anejo 160
MEZCAL
Madre, Espadin y Cuishe 20
Cinco Sentidos, Espadin Capoén 35
Macurichos, Puntas de Tepextate 55
Macurichos, Arroquefio 45
Clase Azul, Guerrero 125
Clase Azul, Durango 125

19



PISCO

Suyo Pisco No. 1 Quebranta Single Origin

Suyo Pisco No. 2 Italia Single Origin

RUM

Probitas White Blended Rum

Santa Teresa 1796 Solera

Hamilton Jamaican Pot Still Black

Neisson Rhum Reserve Speciale

Bacardi Gran Reserva Limitada

Clement 5 Ans Private Cask, Vieux Agricole

Ron Zacapa XO

Long Pond Distillery Special Edition 15 yr

20

20

20
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